

The Davey Children Scholarship is awarded to a student who demonstrates academic perseverance even if not on the honor role, engages in athletic team sports- even if not the star, sets a positive example by helping others and "lives their values" every day. The Davey Children will award \$3000 to be applied towards the chosen student's tuition at St. Edward-Epiphany Catholic School. Special consideration may be given to families with multiple SEES children so that others can enjoy going to school together like we did for one very special year.

Who is Eligible to Apply?

Students in grades 4 through 7 are welcome to apply. Applicants can be either Catholic or non-Catholic.

Applicant Selection

Applications will open on March 1, 2021 and close on March 15, 2021. The scholarship recipient will be notified during Holy Week 2021 by SEES Administration and will have a more formal scholarship presentation by the Davey Family at the SEES Spring Awards Ceremony held at the end of the school year.

Application Format

We ask that the student prepare a letter addressed to the Davey Children (Rachel, Ragen, Michael and Cristofer) explaining why he/she merits this scholarship. We will also accept a video where the student can personally introduce themselves to the Davey Children in their own words. The Davey children value family and faith, and are proud of the foundation laid while at SEES, including how cool it was to attend together for one very special year. We feel it is important the student plans to stay at SEES for the long term and would like to hear about things like:

- What are your goals in relation to faith, academics, sports, etc.?
- What is your family life like (siblings, grandparents, and what family means to you)?
- How has your faith helped in your life and what does it mean to you?
- What does being at SEES mean to you? Why do you love being an Eagle?
- Tell us something about your SEES friendships and your relationships with your teachers.
- What extracurricular activities do you participate in (sports, clubs, scouts, etc.)? What do you want to do in the future (career, dream job, etc.)?

Application Format

Applications should be submitted via email, *on or before March 15, 2021,* to the Davey Children Scholarship email address: daveychildrenscholarship@gmail.com